PETITION FO.. ZONING RE-CLASSI CATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
6 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORY, COUNTY:

1, or we, CITAES. SERVICE .

mwmmlllm:mmmnrmuammmmmhmwmnmn
1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an---- o eee wome fo 33
~—-zone; for the following reasons:

HO CHANGE

and (2) for & Special Exception, under the sai Zoning Law and Zoving Regulations of Dakimors
County. 1o use the herein described property, for- fond_and sundrics. in cosbipation wiEh.
o.service_starlon . (S .
Property is 1o be posied and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L o we, agree to pay expenses of abave re-classificstion and/or Special Exception advertising.
atc. upon filiag of this petition, 1nd further sgree to and are (o be bound by the zoning

o and restrictions of Baltlmore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for ‘Baltimore

E CITIRS SERVICE COMPANY -Legal Uwner
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A0n Bldg ~_L.
jgon MD 21204 (877-2000)
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.__ ilth_ ..
of.._ Maxoh 1977, (hat the subject matter of this petition be advertised, a:
zqundbymmuuuunxm:nmmmly. it two nawspapers of general eirculation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Comimissicaer of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Puilding in ‘Tewson, Ballimore

~
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COLRDMYI owner__ of ihe property situate in Balimore
County and which is describes i the description and piat attached hereto and made # part hereot,
|

o

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-GFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Dete..lori] 28, 1978

0..5-_Eric Dienna, Zontng

Graef, Director of Planning

rRow..Leslie
Petition 47845k, Tetition for Special Exception for Food and
SR e e e o WTan o service Staian
Northeast corner DF Llh!rty and l]fﬁn! Roade
Petitioner - Cities Service Compan

20d District

HEARING: Monday, May 1, 1978 (2:00 P.M.}

It the petitioner's request is granted, details of |
should be prepared and submitted to the Current P]ll\ninq illd
developnent; Diyfsian for review and approia’ prior.to the
“ssuance of a buildiug pern’

Plesse note that the subject property is within the boundaries
of the Liberty Road Action Program study area.

€317 N, Grae
Director of Planni

RE: P(T"ION FDI SPECIAL EXCEPTION + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

& Offutt Rds.,
M Dhnl:r 1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CITIES SERVICE COMPANY, Petitionens  : Case Nf?.":'m'-K
srsinin
OFDER TO ENTER Ar PEARANCE
Mr, Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding, You are requested to notify
ma of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated there fers,

on of the parsage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewiths

| HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 16th day of April, 1978, a copy of the
afaregaing Onder was mailed fo Joseph K. Pokomy, Esquire, 408 Jefferson Building,

Towson, Marylond 21204, Attomey far Petitioners,

Nt 2 Mooz

W81 879 oy

Itl.u lund .lwl

CITIES SERVICE Ol!. COMPANY
DESCRIPTION OF
LIBERTY ROAD AND OFFUTT ROAD
SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING FOR THE SAIAE @t an fron pipe sa' on the Westarly side of Ofiuit kead, 87 feet
wide', a3 shown on the plat of Sectien 1,7'alls Forent, recarded among the Lond Records of Balti=
more County fn Plat Bosk G.L.B, 24,Follo 132 : smid point of beginning being situated b the
beginning of a gussat line connecting sld Westerly side of Offutt Road with the Northerly right-
ef-way lins of Libarty Road, Marylend Reute 28,01 shawn en Siate Roads Commimien Plat Ne.
25149: thence nmaing from waid point of baginaing and binding aleng i) gusset line referring

@il courses 1o the Trus Meridian at'adepted for tha baltimors County Matrace'iton District,

South B? degrees 51 minutes 30 seconds Wast 40.29 feet to intersect the Northerly right of-way
Tine of Liberty Rood : thence binding along sal right-of -way lins the following two courses and
distonces : ( 1) North 56 degrees 57 minutes 10 secends West 71 96 feet ond (%) by a curve to the
Taft having a radivs of 11,459, 16 et for on arc langth of 62.15 feat and a chord of Nerth 57 deg-
reat 08 minutes 16 sacends West 62. 15 faat to an Iran pipe now set: thence Isoving Liber! Reod ond
vunning North 32 degrecs 49 minutes 00 secends Exst 85.41 feut bo en Iren pios - thence North 86
dogroes 4 minutes 00 seconds Exst 60. 14 feet b0 an fron ploe - thence South 57 degress 11 Mok
00 seconds East 84.35 Toet 1o an Iron pipe and thence North ﬂmﬂnmb‘l-‘uﬁbﬂ
45,15 feut 15 an fren pioe an the Watterl 1ide of Offut Rocd - thence binding alang lﬁ-W-hﬂy

centalatag 19,205 scuare feat or 0.4408 acres more or less.
s

side of OFfut Poad South 32 degrass 49 minutes 00 seconds Woat 127.12 fost to the .,.m.n..,u..:.,,- ;

May 2, 1978

Joseph K. Pokorny, Esquire
4uB Jolferson Bullding

105 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Potition for Special Ixception
NE/corner of Liberty and
b Offutt R = Znd Election
b District
€ ies Serviee Company -
Petitioner
NO. 76-235-X (item No. 168)

Dear Mr. Pokorny:

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced rnatter,
in accordance with the attachcd.

Zoning Commissioner

SED/jhm

Attachments

cc:  John W. Heesian, III, Evquire
People's Counsel

Caltrider

Stata Mighe =y Agmi-stration!

March 16, 1978

Mc. S. Eric DiNenna Ra: Z. D C. Meetig, March 14, 1978
fnine c‘fé—‘a.hgger e 143 O-nez ties Servicz Co.
0 pe: ner: Ci 2
Fouson, wd. 21308 Tochtion: WIC Liberiy foad (Ree.'26)
¢ Of furt Koad
Attention: M. N. Commodari Existin an!n:' B.R.~C
ot g ot Boeciai Excsption
Tor faod & sundrics

in combination with
a service station
Acres: 0.4408
District: 2nd

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The two parking spaces along the west property fine will be
awkvard to get into. In fact, a vehicle parked in the space
nearest the highway would render l.IE other space extremely
difficult if not impossible to !e nto. Tnis situation zould
cause confusion Iul the flow o islan! traffic. On site
traffic problems could be !x:ended out onto the highways. We
believe that a Setter arrangement should be provided.

Very truly yours,
CL:JEN:d} Charles Lee, Chief

Bureau of Engincering
Access Permits

£ Peagen
cc: Me. J.L. Wimbley By: Johm E. Neyers

.0 Box 717/ 300 West Preston Street, Baitimore, Maryland 21203 i



Pursuant to the advertiscment posting of property, 2nd public hearing on thexase Fetition and
it appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502. 1. of.the. Baltimore,

-

TA éombination with'a ~ ~ T

. mismea slm:‘lg be granted.
15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner oi Baltimore County, this J = .
May L1978 that the aforementioned Special Exception should
nd the same is GRANTED, {rom ard after the datc of this Order, swbject
tg e approval of a site plan by the State Highway Administration, the Depact-
wlnt of Fublic Works, and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Puresart to the advertiscment postt @ of preperty and publi~ hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of.

the above re-classification should ¥OT BE HAD, and or the Special Exception

GRANTED.

IT IS OEDERED by the Zoning Commissione of Baltimore County, this. doy
ol So . 1ST _ that the above seclassification be and the same is hereby

DENIED and that the above descrided property or area be and the same is nereby continued s and

to Temain a.......... ~rone; and /or the Special Exception for.. ..

~be and the same is herchy DENIED

wer of Raltimore County

DIRECTOR March 31, 1978

Mr. s. Eric Ditenna
zoning soner
County Office Fuilding
Towson, Macyland 21204

Ro:  Item #1683 (1977-1378)
Property Owner: Cities Service Go.
/W cor. Liberty Rd. & Offutt Rd,
EXisting Zening: BuR.-C.N.S.
Proposed zonings Special Excepticn for food and
sundries in combination with a service stacion,
Aores: 0.44u8 District: 2nd

Dear Mr. bitenna:

The folloving cmments are furmished in regard tu the plac submittud to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Conmittee in cornection with the subject item,

n 51

Liberty Road (Md. 2() is a State foad; therafore, all 5
entrances, and drainage ente as they af ‘ect the 75ad come under the juri:iiction
of the Maryland State Piyhway Any utility comstrusiion within the
State Road right-of-way will Le subject o the standarc-, specifications and asproval
©f tue State in addition to those of Faltimore County.

Offutt Poad is « founty road, improved in this vicinity re a 2-foot closod
secticn rcaduay on an B0-fcot Fight-2f-way. No further Lighwdy impravem:ncs are
proposed at this time,

‘The construction or reconstruction of concrete sidewalks, curb 3nd guttes, artrances,
aprons, etc. will be the full responsibality of thu Peti:ioner.

The entrance locations arn subject to approval by the Dapurtment of Traffic
and rhall be in with Baltimore County Stapdards,

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through strirping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problua, dam.ging private and public holdings downstream
of the property. & grading pemit ie, therefors, necessary for all grading, incluling
the stripping of top soil,

—_

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONi .G PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

N April 18, 1978

T et e

Towson, Tarylara: 1700

o0 Josesh K. Pokorny, Eiquire
ichelan . Cometart | 408 JoEferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

it an
RE: Special Excepticn Petition
— Item Number 168
— Petitioner - Cities Service
Enaineoring
i Dear Mr. lokorny:
TR Ehatrenring

The Zoning rlans Advisory Committee has reviewed
h the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
et and has made an on site field inspection of the property.

eevention

te Bosda Cominmian

neaitn separemint comments arc not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoming action ruguested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
Froblems with regard to the development plans that may
have a bearing on this case. The Dicector of
soniny saministration | Way file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
i with rocommendations as to the swtability of the

Deve opmant requested zoning.

Fesjecs Tlanning
Building bupartment
Board of Elucation

Located on the nortiwest corner of Liberty and
Offutt Roads in the 2nd Eiaction District, this site
is presently improved with a service station operatic
including service bays. FPecause of your client's pro-
posal to raze the existing building and convert to a
combinaticn "quick mart facilitz* and gas and go oper-
ation, this Special Exception is reguired.

since this progerty is zoned B.R. and the required
setback for a building is 30 feet, I personally spoke
with Mi. Ratych and informed him that the pro
“"tupport building” pust include a portion of the north
and east walls of the exiscing building. This will
result in no change in setback for this new structure,
and therefors, a Veriance will not be required.

Iton #168 (2977-2978)
Proporty Owner: Cities So:vice Co.

Page 2
March 31, 1978

The Petitioner must provid. necessary draimige facilities (temporary or permanont)
to provent creating any nuisances or damages o adjaceat propertics, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any ich may result, due to
improper grading or impreper installation of drainage facilities, would be tha

full responsibility of tho Petitioner.

Wator and Sanitary sowsr;

Public wate. supply and sanitary sewerage are sarving this property, Additional
fire hydranc protection is required in the vicinity.

vary truly yours,

Fl i /7/::,«/ e
ELLSWORTE N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Enoincering

R ]
P-5W Koy Shoot

27 ¥w 35 Pos. sheet
W 7 1 Topo

77 Tax Wp

Joscph K. Pokorny, Esquire
Page

lc:m Numler 168
April 18, 1978

At the time of this writing, the comments
from the Office of Current Planning and Develop=
ment were not available. Upon receipt of these
comments by this office, they will be forwarded

to vou as soon as possible. Particular attention
should be afforded the comments of the State Highway
Mministratior and the Fire Department. For infor-
mation from the latter department, you may ~ontact
Lt. Thomas Kelly at 494-3985.

£ this petition is granted, the site plan
must reflect all comments from this committee
as well as an indication that the proposed new
sign will be constructed at least 6 feet from the
of the rig y line of Liberty
and Offutt Roads.

This petiticn is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hecring date and time, which will be heid
not lass than 30 nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to vou in the near fuiure.

Very truly yours,
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisery Committee
NBC:irf
cc: APR Asscciates

3320 Rosalie Ave.
Baltimore, Md. 21234

office of mﬂm‘
g FEi-

1307 4943211
April 28, 1978

Mr. Eric s,
Zoning Advisary

Office of Flanning und Zening
Ealtimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

iNenna, Zoning Commissianer
mm’ He

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item /168, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Morch 14, 1978, are as follows:

Pronerty Owner. 'Citi: Gervice Co.

i NW/C tibert, Food and Offuit Rood
ixisting Zoning: B.R.=C.N.S.
Propased Zoring: Special Exception for faod and sund
Acres: 0.4408
District: 2nd

tion with o service station

Thiz office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comnents
are nat inended 1o indicate the appropricteness of the zoning in question, but e 1o assure that
all parties are made awre of plons or problems with regard fo development plon. that nay have a
bearing on this petition.

This plan has been revie ved end thera ore no site-planning factors requiring comment,

Very tuly yours

Uikl |

T
Planner 1|
Current Planning end Developm.ant

J batimore county N
Geporiment ol hulfc $0gHASD
TOVISON, M ARYLAND 21204
1301} 454 3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR March 17, 1970

Me. S. Eric Dilenna
ing Comrissionsr
County Offic: Building
Towson, Maryland 27204

Item Mo. 168 - EAC -  Farch 1, 197
Propercy Owner:  Cities Service Co.

Locatics: 19/C Liberi® BA. & Offutt Rd.
Existing Zoning; R.~C.H.5-

special Fxception for food & sundries in

Proposed Zoning:
combination vith a service station.

Aeres: 0.4408
pistrict: 2na
Duar Mr. DiNennas

¥o major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested Speclal
Exception for food and sundries in combination with a service station.

Very truly yours, . ;
Koyl I e

Michael 5. Flanigan
Tratfic Engineer Assoclate

MSF/hms

TOWSON MARYLAND 21208

BONALD J. ROOF., M.
GEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY

March 27, 1978

Dear Mr. Dilienna:

Comments or Ites #1458, Zaning Advisory Committee Meeting,
Yarch 1, 1976, ave sa follows:

Property Cities Se vice Co.
Losations MW/ Liberty Rd. & Offuzt Rd.
ting Zonings B.R.=C.H.S.
Fropozed Zonings for f0od & mundriss in
combination with & service station.
Acrea: 0,408
Dstriots nd

Hetropolitan vater axd sewer ave available, therefors no health
hazards are anticipated.

1. a fo0d sesvics facility is proposed, complete plane and
specifications tuat be submitted to the Diviaion of Food Protsction,
Baltiuors County Departmant of Health, for reviev cnd approval pricr
to construation,

TED/ES/Lthe
oot V. Gambill




8 including

x % % 2 . N : ¢
lire department ‘depariment of permits and license!”
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 % TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13011 8257310 130114843610
. Neincke JOHN D SEVHFERT
B e ron ¥arch 1L, 1376
¥r. S. Erie DiNenna, Zoning Commiosioner
e ey sebioe matiitie Stised of Panning 1o Bring
ce Building
Towsen, Maryland 21: ‘Towson, Maryland
. 4, Chairman
Attention: N, Gommedar, Chaires Dear Mr. Dibenna:
Ro: Property Omer: Caties Service Co. Coamenta on It:2 § 164 Zoning Advisory Comittee Mesting, Hach 1l 1978
are as follows:
Location: NW/C Liberty Rd. & Offutt Rd.
Projerty Owner: Cittes Service Co,
Zoning hgenda  Meeting of 3/14/73 o .
tem Ho, 168 tiont H/W/C Liberty Foed & Gffutt Hoar
I Existing Zoning: B.R. - C.1.5.
Gentlenen: Propoasd Janing: Spectal Broeption for feod and sundrien in conbination vith a
htn service atatioa,
» your requost, the reforomecd property has been surveyed by
Buroou ;:’m comente belov markod vith an "x" oro spplicable and required Aeren: 0.14L0°
o e corrected o incesperated into tho final plens for the proporty. Dintriot: ond
() 2 Tt tydrante for sho rofersnced property A6t MR 28 L e
1:“:.4 at :n::::i’- or =¥ iy :;l“”_ Ty the The items checked below are applicable:
Deprtzent of Publie Verks. T) 4. Structure ohall conform to Ealtimore n;.n@y Building ui'od- g.lg.c.h)
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other le
() 2 & zocond poans of vehiole ncceun do Toquized £3¢ the site. « ¥ayland State Code foo the .
) B. A building permit shall be requized before commtruction can begin.
() 3. T vohiclo deod end condition ehovd ot ool oo Additional permits shall be required for razing, tanks area lights, ots.
e Fire (C) c. Thwee sets of construction drawings will be required to file an
CES The wlmm alleved ¥ applicativn Tor a building permit.

; vith a1l applicable parts of the
L. Tho oite chall bo sado to comply vogining o, D. Thrse seta of cematrustion drawings with a regiateced Maryland
3 & Pire Provention Codo prior %o cectpersy or o opest! @ Architect or Fngineer's original seal will be Tequired to file
() 5. Tho vatidings and strustures axdating cr proposod on the slte skl a0 application for a butlding permit.
B f 4ho Batiomal Fire Pro- p—
sozply with all applicable requireacats of Code, 1 E. Wood frams walls are mot permitted within 3'0" of & property line.
o in fasoelation Stendard No, 101 "Lif> Safety Code", 1910 =] Contact Building Department if distance in between 3'0% and 60"
Pagtion prior to 0oCUPANCY. oF picpeity 1100
:
: () 6 st plans arc approved og druwm. ) #. to coment.
i ooments , this time,
() 7. o Pire Prevention msnﬂ:;“ B s i o r () G. Roquested metback variance confiicts with the altimore Counzy
Yote: 1.z O e va Gl ,!/ ot DT ij— Buflding Cods. Seotion .,
: ok R W v
REVIEVER Very truly yours,
tion Divisica Fire Prevention Bursau Y : : FM‘-—
Charles E. Burnham
Flana feview Chief
CEB:rry

OF F‘E OF

)19 I\l

NEWSPLPERS

TOWSON. MD. 21204 Aoril 13

)
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, -hat the annexed advertisement of aate

FUNCTION F ‘Wall n:g Originc Dorieate Trocing

date [ by | dote [t T by

ETITTON FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION Citics Servi
ﬁ?..ﬁ?&? l;:rglflgm,: EOBPHIRY wfitics service Descriptions checked and

outline plotted on map

Petition sumber added to

Catonsville Times o

O Towson Times

i

=t O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times
e ‘ O Essex Times O Community Times
el T Suburban Tir i East (1 Suburban Times West Datgd

t
11!

Granted by

weekly ne ublished in Baltimore. County, Mayland,
Yo mpsperp st 2C. Ba, €C, GA

once a week for__one _ successive weeks before the

13th day of _April 1928 that is to sav. the same
was inserted in the issuesof  April 13, 1978

Reviewed by

Previous care: i .

/ Revised Pla

Change in outiiue oF desciiption___Yes

Nap ¥ _ s 7

— Mo

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
< A >
By e fDvge

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAMD Ma.
‘ eiscibing . REVENUY DVISION ®
. CASH RECEIFT
onreprtl L, 1978sccoun— 01663 ——— =

e B

mecaiven WW—

:- L —
#T-235-X ;

geeazam 17 Se00m

TAToATToN o7 SieAT e O EAIER
g i

BOARD OF EDUCATION’
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed dvertisement was

Date: March 13, 1978 published L THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published In Towsor, Dailimoie County, Md., oncectnsuach

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna ¥

Zoning Commissioner ocome ume . sueemetvocweeks before the...... lavo
Baltinore County Office Building

Tcwson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.U. Mooting of: March 14, 1978 ° ‘ Ao R

Item No: 168
Onner: Cities Service Co.
Location: NN/C Liberty R & Offutt Road
Present Zoni B.R.-C.|
Proposed Zoning: Special Excoption for food & sundries ia cosbination
with n service station,

Distriet: nd

N, Aczes: 04108
Dear Mr. DiNesna:
¥o bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

. /A/Z.c%.[

¥. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

o8P w. megOWAN, seisemt momas w. moven s Loneer
B — urs. Lomrawe b cHmcus uns. wiLton m. suine .
uancus m. soTaaRcs moasn s wavoEn measns w. macer. by

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONTNG

County Office Building
Towsen, Marylend s

111 W. Chesapeake A:.nue
Towson, Marylaid 21204

Your Petition has been received * this__ 7ty day of
,&ﬂﬂ 197, Filing ree s, D22 . pacetvea X Check

Cash

__Other

Distriet St wel < Dte ot pocting 54 (4, 1975
ot 1o CETAT 0 Fore. SPecipt TReeP oM

vettioner: _[_Relowry oF Ciqres Servi e Compmy

Location o propertys. [NE LA 2477, e it i oi= LiBeity A CFRIT loopos

vocston of sicw. N.E_Cerz o LiBeniy ann CF1

Eric DiNe 0
Zoning fommissioner
Petitioner & G Supprs ([ e Sehunittea by, J
Petit:ioner's Attorney, = Reviewed by_f /7
—_— =

This is not to be int
assignment of a ha‘:j:;l’é::if @s aceeptance of the Petiction for

beimnin T 3. Seestens
Pusted h#fﬁ, PN Date of returnl 7R 4 20,1973
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